
RESOLUTION NO. 037-2021 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF 

PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, 

APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE FY22 BLANKET 

PURCHASE ORDER ISSUED TO XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS 

USA, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $81,732.07 FOR A NEW 

AWARD AMOUNT OF $150,000 

 

   

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows: 

 

Section 1.  The Town Council of the Town of Palm Beach hereby approves Resolution No. 

037-2021, Approving a Change Order to the FY22 Blanket Purchase Order issued to Xylem Water 

Solutions USA, Inc. in the Amount of $81,732.07 for a New Award Amount of $150,000. 

 

Section 2.  The Town Manager is hereby authorized to execute this contract and any 

deriving purchase orders on behalf of the Town of Palm Beach. 

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED in a regular, adjourned session of the Town Council of the Town of 

Palm Beach assembled this 8th day of March 2022. 

 

 

___________________________________         

Danielle H. Moore, Mayor                   

 

ATTEST:            

 

 

___________________________________      

Pat Gayle Gordon, Acting Town Clerk 
 

 

 

 

 


